‘This Drawing is copyrighted and protected under the Laws of the United States of America. Any unauthorized use of reproduction of this document without written consent of Lauro Group, Inc. is an infringement upon Copyright Laws. Violators will be subject to prosecution by the full extent of the Law.

1

@ﬂ?
Know what's below.

¢ ) . . : (2
°
:g department staff member if you have questions regarding the date and status of any posted graphics. : ‘ =
i3 SITE DATA A A S
sy R=30.00 | H| 2 <
R »W— £-500028° BEACON DRIVE OWNER | APPLICANT: SITE TAX MAP NO.: ‘ y 1 K = o
h PROPOSED STREET TREE: » (VAR WIDTH R.ON.) s Costco Wholesale Corporation District 500, Section 218, Block 1, [ [ [ R
=9 OPOSED § S oo Jo Margaret McCul Lot4.29 | Js 3 om
350 : o R : | oo Op
0 — - . { i 3
- a - - Sterling, VA 20166 L
\ k - - (703) 4066817 B
> v 1
. . ~ . |
P.OB — -
£
’ N0
ks - T, REFERENCES r
34025" @ & @ o @ @ 1
- . AN O | Survey Prepared by: Prior Approved Civil Drawings by:
2000 i AN | Gallas Surveying Group The Lauro Group | u
TELEPHONE (CEV) EASENENT N Z s W 171 Church Lane 1060 Veterans Memorial Hwy, Suite 330 b
. e — North Brunswick, NJ 08302 Islandia, NY 11749 s o
2 — ] e — (732) 422.6700 (631)656-3222 | H S
= + - DATED: 7/13/15 (Rev. 1) DATED: 5/29/18 (Rev. 12) | &
= K " X - 2 | )
] ATT3508 | | o { e
g | N feaeiet
3 EXISTING MEZZANINE (OFFICES) - 1,489 SF | Al i
H . I = o]
g I — 10" wioE scwA
< 1 = BULK REQUIREMENTS = |
g — Z0NE: BUSINESS 3
H 15" WiE Lo
£ 7[959@1 USE: RETAIL & GASOLINE SERVICE STATION (EXISTING) VI C I N ITY MA P
£ r— ook 1 SCOPE: PROPOSED "COOLER" BUILDING ADDITION
= _ — LOT 4.24 1" = 500"
g 3 — L e ITEm SECTION PERMITTED bl PROPOSED
L s ===WHOLESALE it
s 8 207 — -
i3 . : 45,000 5F SITE PLAN NOTES < H
T 3 @ i o Min. Lot Area §68-308-C 7,500 SF ¢ NO CHANGE S I
g 3 secmon, BLock & tor—_ | APPROX. L0C. OF ; (1481 AC) 2 S
& 2 uT Line 8 ! g — 1. The General Notes shall be part of this entire document package and is part of the H s
5 = @ Ea ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ e R secTon 21 (. contract documents. The contractor i to familiarize himself and acknowledges his & P
E 2 - - / BLOCK 1 o — Min. Lot Width 568-310-(5) 100 94 NO CHANGE familarity with al the General Notes as well as any and al drawing sheet specific =
=3 s ‘ e notes below. =
2 ] SEGTON 238 ¥ w — =
- o b
z 2 oo \ THE PRIGE COMPANY. A GALIFORNIA CORPORATION g8 Max. Building 568.306-A(1 35 230 0 CHANG 2. Signs to b filed under separate applications. 2 I
s g W FERTED DR 0B 11621 PG 793 2 Height n 5 * NO CHANGE 9 parate appl £ 2
£ £ . bl - & S
s 3 TR o EXISTING RETAIL 129,566 SF gl 3. Location of existing and proposed services shown are approximate and must be g 4
g = o o EXISTING MEZZANINE (OFFICES) 1,489 SF z | Warehouse Warehouse confirmed independently by the contractor with the utiity companies prior to g =
s 8 PROPOSED COOLER 1,934 SF | - . 204 commencement of construction. If discrepances exist, notify the engineer 2| s
S % wmeser  TOTAL BLDG. AREA 132,989 SF 0.25 FAR 131,085 5F) (132,989 SF) immediately in writing. g | £
H H (MAX. RETAIL BLDG. AREA PER PRIOR . (161,270 SF) + + ) - £ ==
2 QARG & 6 BEIBT i A ) 4. Stormwater runoff within property to be collected on-site with no overland runoff = £
£ £ . APPROVED T.C. 5286 = 133,000 SF) | — Max. Percentage of $68.307-A Fuel Station Canopy | Fuel Station Canopy onto right-of-way or adjacent properties. = E =
k] H 9°1206° LOCTIN O AR RN — Lot Occupancy 133,000 SF Max. | ~and Control Room | and Control Room = wi|<
R CHB=N 7040 W [— NOO 700 W BIdg. Area por 011 011 5. Unsuitable material, construction debris, excess sails, etc. shall be properly removed 2 o=
T s Oy 08 T.C. 5286 (7,224 8F) (7,224 SF) and disposed of off.ste in accordance with ll applicable codes, ordinances and 5 <
s £ z s
s H PROPOSED COOLER ADDITION (1,934 SF) _ 0214 ~ 0217 ) ) ) =
3 - S 5 8 6. The contractor is responsible to take erosion control measures necessary in 2
2 T accordance with NY Standards and Specification for Erasion and Sediment Control == 3
5 | Min. Front Yard 5683114 2% ne NO CHANGE o prevent sediment and/or loose debris from washing onto adjacent properties. @ : £
H | Re130.00° % 7. Directional signage to comply with the latest NYS MUTCD standards. 25| =
£ 2 A =39°1157" v, o i .312-A . . S g
g H } 594 \ @ Min. Sida Yord 56831241 10 66 NO GHANGE 8. M sidewalks, curbs, and pavement damaged by construction activities shall be S £
s £ | cHBeNTO0s W . \ g repaired or replaced, whether specified on this plan or not.
g s HD-87.22 . LANDSCAPING S
H g ‘\ RSTNG] 9. All onssite curhing to be concrete curb unless noted otherwise. =
: = \ \ TEm SECTION PERMITTED APPROVED PROPOSED 10. Reocation andior rema o eisting utlty oles, traffc signs, etc, shallbe w
I i rT— . o T e :::sr::‘n;t!d by the contractor. The contractor s responsible for field-verifying their
i 2 T N Area g (129,016 SF) (147,358 SF) (137,682 SF) o 8
e & To80 w ' THE SHERVOOD CORPCRATE CENTER LLC. 50% OF REQD 54.7% 55.5% 11. Excavation shall be properly backfilled with clean materials. The contractor shall 258
Es 3 N N . 5 08 12057 76 718 Min. Landscape 503.1 b - - refer to geotechnical reports. The contractor shall be responsible for compaction FRrE
28 ¢ \ \RAN L}') FARCE. ¥ Area in Front Yard (64,508 SF) 195,332 SF) (90,176 SF) testing and shall submit such reports and results to the engineer of record and 5=5=
- SR e owner. EES2
gz £ ' oA\ g Min. Landscape fEEE
£ 2 i | ' \ A . Depth along Street 503.1 8 145 NO CHANGE 12. Work within the Right-of-Way of Andrea Road shall be performed in accordance with '% =]
=& ¢ < [T B B R Frontage all applicable requirements of the Town of Islip Department of Public Works. SEEE
3% % — i — [P ! N 00°1700° W 7 ) ) ) 2% %
2% & Cocvenr — | 13. Allandscape areas shal be maintained with a permanent underground sprinkder 3
£z E LG0T OF TELEPIONE \ 21 (Prop. - Beacon Dr.) system,
g2 8 o1 [ | (Exist. - Beacon Dr.) 27
EZ S — — | 52 (Exist.- Beacon Dr) | | 14- A separate sign permit shall be required for all nstallations. Please contact Building =
S = 0 f“-fml 1637 Frontage x | (Exist. - Nicolls R 5 Division directly for applcation procedures and design requirements "
A= | Min.Steet Trees - 1 Tree | 201 = 82 2 {Bxist. - Nicols Rd) 631.224.5446). o o
8§ 3 N 39°3410° W o c » N 89°4300" E Frontage) > =
sE £ | (Exist. - Andrea Rd) - =
e ’ ' R TOWN OF ISLIP NOTES : =
£g £ TOTAL 95 z =
23 ¢ f TOTAL: 102 (e IS N
5= E b : : z 5=
g e 1. Contact the Enginering Inspector (631-224-5360) at least 48 hours prio to start of o s 25
£8 2 any work. Work performed without inspection shall be certified to the Town Y]
28 £ . - Engineer's satisfaction at applicant’s expense. 23
£ % EXISTING FUEL FACILITY PARKING REQUIREMENTS o " " o S 82
g % \ '\ CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE (186 SF) < 35
sg = 2. Coordinate and complete all utility relocations. Al utiltes shall be installed below < 33
£ 3 Loy o ] mew  |secnow | peawrrren | EXISTRGT | proposen aade. [ JERS:
g B : } < =3
28 = e N \iuu-nws 180.05' 60 . - 919 9'x19" 3. Clearing limit lines shall be staked out by a ficensed land surveyar, and sither snow o= =2
- = EXISTING FUEL FACILITY .o Min. Stall L77.1 NO CHANGE fencing or canstruction fencing shall be erected to protect areas from disturbance or wu o ge
S | & soe 1 B CANOPY (7,038 SFI . Sire SL7-7. 9'x20 9x20 encroachment prior o the start of any activities o site. Fencing shall ot be - |E =
52 % W FEATT Ol : 3 (Perpendicular) | (Perpendicular) removed prior to completion of final site grading operatians. 2 ug
= Tom 0 KLP: A WAICRAL CORRORTEN o 5. e 3 58
23 % R o g — =L |5 &g
2T 3 e SWIT0E i T — nsle | 51721 2 3 NO CHANGE | | 4. Placement o i, installstio o etaining wal, dumping of materil, excavation, > 23
g2 3 Py / / B mining, or similar disturbance of land requires an approved site plan. Commencement wed 6 =8
£ s % 70,00 / K e 665 of any action of the above without approval is prohibited and subject to legal action. E 23 5
5E 2 Re636.20 CHB=S 45°1 138" W 7! 641 (constructed) + s
2g 2 Pt cH / ANDREA RO AD 261 Stalls (constructed) + | 15 landbanked 5. Contractor shall contact the Fire Marshalls office (631.224.5477) prior to S
2s 2 L=191.62 / o mor Row Min o of | e | gon parkin 15 landbanked | (per Resolution installation of any fire service water lines to provide for proper inspection 28
28 = cHas 3 IeaT W /' ¢ ) Stalls . :alnulanz s hjnw) (per Resolution | T.C.5286) + coordination. =g
e 3 e T.C.5286) 5 {proposed 28
23 s PROPUSED SCOPE - 656 Stalls landbanked) 6. Allexisting or proposed subsurface electric, telephone or cable services shall be 3o
ST 2 - 685 Stalls installed in appropriate conduit sleeves when permanent, improved surfaces are 2o
- DRAWING SCALE PROPOSED SCOPE: eoposed over the routiog path. - o=
e 2 60 30 150 60 " Buildi it i
3 2 Proposed 1,934 sf C_'"’IEJ' Building Addition f’"d parking 7. AURCA and Fill materials are o be from an approved source. Recycled Portland
5 3 with site impr p s PARKING CALCULATION Cement Concrete Aggregate (RCA) s to be crfiied. Documentation i to b provided
s = - drainage, landscaping, striping, etc. showing that the material obtained is from a NYSDEC registered or permitted _
25 ¢ Tlinch = 60 feet 9 ping, striping, etc.) SHOPPING CENTER (> 25,000 SF) construction and demolition {C&D) debris processing facilty as specified in Section s 2
g8 3 REFEREN CE N UTE 1 space per 175 SF of GFA 360-16.1 of BNYCRR Part 360, "Solid Waste Management Facilities". g s =2
g5 £ PROPOSED REVISIONS TO T.C. #5286 (dated 9/7/17): Costco Warehouse - 132,989 SF =% £ 3
€2 3 SITE ITEMS SHOWN IN ARE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED AND NOT - - Costco Gas (Attended Self-Service) - 186 SF 8. Load tickets required for allfll materials brought on ste, identifying the source, and = £ G
2% = o Total Parking Stalls Provided: 685 (665 Constructed & " ! = 2_¢8
3t § T.C. #5286, dated 9[7[1 7 CONSTRUCTED. 20 Landbanked) 133,175 SF 175 = 761 Spaces quantity of materials. Al fill to satisfy the requirements of Isip Item 2BF or Item » S=k
=E £ .C. andbanke: 258, 258 =
= 3 ! o Front Yard Buffer along Beacon Drive: 17 ft TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED - 761 Spaces gfs2 32Ez:
E s 1. Amodification of deed covenants and restrictions associated with TC 4429 shall be granted as part of this application. All deed covenants 6.  Applicant/owner agrees to full compliance with the New York State Fire Gode including but ot lmited to, provision of sp 5. The applicantiowner shall make application to the Commissioner of the Department of Public Works to discontinue the culde-sac portion A ; 9 g . 9. Al C&D materials exported from the subject parcel shall be transferred to an S288 838
£ 8 and restrictions associated with parcel “A” of TC 4429 shal be deemed null and void and shall be replaced by these. All deed covenants fire protection apparatus, and all other life-safety requirements. Al restrictions contained herein shall not supercede the j of Andrea Road as shown on the site plan submitted as part of this application by The Lauro Group, last revised on July 5u, 2017. e Maximum Retail Establishment Area: 138,250 sf e " y . s E-P E|2 28 g
E - g approved NYSDEC facilty, loaditransfor tickets to be retained and copies provided to SlgC L ElEsE=s
2 2 and restrictions associated with parcel “B” of TC 4429 shall remain valid and enforceable. New York State Fire Code. In the cases of dual jurisdiction, the more restrictive requirement shall apply. Following the discontinuance of said cul-de-sac, applicant/owner shal request the Town Board of the Town of Isip to declare this the Toan of i £ Inspector for th | S|§€% 822 29
£ = discontinued portion of the road surplus land and to allow the purchase thereaf by the applicant/owner from the Town of Islip for fair and own ot slip Engineering Inspector for the record. 2252588 <s
é B 2. The use of the subject parcel shall be limited to a single user bulk retail establishment not to exceed 133,000 sf. Said use shll be 7. Loitering shall on the subject parcel. ‘agrees to install fencing, lighting, andfor contract with a private adequate consideration. 10. The Islip Subdivison and Land Development Regulations, Section P, 5 shall be SN2 S8egsER
H 2 permitted to include an eating area for members orly for the purposes of serving snacks with a seating area not to exceed 49 seats. A tire security company andjor take other appropriate measures at the direction of and with the approval of the Planning Commissioner, in order followed.
£g £ ¢ center shall also be permitted as part of this use. to ensure compliance with this requirement. 16. Except as provided herein, applicant/owner agrees to comply in all respects with the Subdivision and Land Development Regulations and -
E < E° the Islip Town Code. SITE ITEMS 11. Applicati iring the ision of a stabilized construction ent hall foll 5
£ 3 = 3. A Town Board Special Permit for a gasaline service station shall also be deemed granted as part of this application. 8. Alllighting shall be positioned or shielded so as ta illuminate only the subject parcel. The Planning Board reserves the right to further limit N - Appications requiring the provision of a staniizet construction entrance sha¥ follow S
8 3 ° Drainage the construction specifications as stated within the New York Standards and
e £ B or shield lighting fixtures if it is determined that light is not being contained on the subject property. The Planning Board reserves the sole 17. Al required permits, plan submissions, and physical property improvements described herein shall be completed within 24 months of the Swacifcatons fo Erosion and Sediment Cantrol, pages 5A.75 and 54,76 rS
FER | 4. Prior to theissuance of any building permits o Certiicates of Occupancy, there shallbe submited to the Town of Ilp Plaring vespansibilty of determining i lighting i properly contained on the subject property. date of the Town Board resolution approving this application. Applicantowner further agrees to permanently maintain al improvements TEM QUANTITY NOTES u on ¢ wontral, 7o and 9B.76. =
£s £ Department forreview and suect o approvalth following items. The approved site plan shllsupercede tis planfor the purposes of and landscaping to th satisfaction of the Planning Eoard. fthe applican fais o comply with tisrestrictionthen the Town Board — g'a':;;f;;"::":m f:;“"ﬂ::"‘i: :::‘ﬁ ‘"a\;::;t shall not be considered for use with 2|8
2 % = regulating the subject property. 9. All existing signage shall be permitted to remain as is. Prior to the issuance of any new sign permits, all exterior signs shall be subject to res:wfs the n?m, aheriue‘:uhlm hea‘n'ng,c (n(r’euev(( mf Dznnmg of mTznsumect property, u;mlr;d any special :Tr‘mms) and ‘annrnvals ‘nn" the 2.5 ft. x 4 ft. Catch Basin with Curb Inlet 1 . 8 2
& =8 i i i i jiew and 1 by the Town of Isip Planning Department, The Planning Department shall the signs for desi tibity, subjoct property, or revake the property’s Certificate of Occupancy.The shall waive any right to yin the m o "
- 3. Mantscapig s iniatigin ot he proposed anscapin eamen i accrdene with th Subiision an Land Devlopmgnt . ew and approval iy e Town o i Planning Deparrent. ThePaming Doparnentshal v thesigs fordesinconpatity event that any ofthe above Town Baard actions are taken. 15" CPP & 6" PVC See Drawing 12. btain a Town of Islip Highway Work Pemit prior to canstruction within the Town S
53 5 - Regulations. Said plan shallindicate the meaintenanc or installaton of native plant species to the greatest extent passible. Said color, maeials, height, quantity and size. 120 Drywell with Curb Il 1 SVF Effective Depth ahtotway (631224 8610 Sl
E g =2 landscaping plan shall also show the following plantingsldesign elements: ) ) ) o ) rywell with Curb Inlet ective Deptl right-of-way (631.224.5610). &5
58 8 % 1. A minimum buffer area of 75 feet along Nicoll's Road and Sunrise Highway shall be required. Al existing natural vegetation  10. Applicantfowner agrees to mill and repave the asphalt within the intersection of Beacon Drive and SR 27 Service Road pursuant to the 18. The above-mentioned covenants and restrictions shall be and constitute real covenants running with the land and shall be bincing upon the 12'g Drywell with Curb Inlet, Manhole Cover or Frame & Grate 6 10 VF Effective Depth . N .
€5 3 = shall emain with the buffer area. The butfer area may also be supplemented with additional plantings, where necessary, direction and approval of the New York State Department of Transportation andlor Suffolk County Department of Public Works. Declarant and any and all subsequent owners of the said real property or any part thereof, and upon thei heirs, executars, an " " 13. Prior to the issuance of any Certificate of Occupancy, the Lighting Contractor o E 3
EE pursuant tothedirction of the Town Engineer. administrators (or their successors and assignees) subject, however, to the right of the Town of Isip after a public hearing to amend, alter, e/Landscaping Electrician shall provide an Underwriter's Laboratory Certificate and letter stating
£E 5= " ‘annul or repeal any or allof the foregoing covenants and Jor restrictions at any time with the consent of the owner or owners for the time the lights have been energized.
g2 2 o 2. A minimum fandscaped area of 60 shall be maintained zlong Beacon Drive. In addition, a continuous hedge shall be 1. Any changes to the exterior of the building,or building additons,shall be subject o the eview and approval o the Planning Department. beingof the premises herein descrived, and such right shallbe effectual and may be exercised without the cansent of any adjacent owners ITEM QUANTITY NOTES
25 £ % maintained to screen any existing or proposed parking. Al mechanica eqipment,lading areas, tash corpacors and dumpsters shalbe screened to the satsfacton of the Town Engineer. SUCh et ownrs or anors of any ather property. - N " . <
ss £ b. A site plan showing the improvements specified in the Subdivision and Land Development Regulations including but nt limited to: screening may include masonry walls andlor landscaping. g Trees/Shrubs See Drawing |See Landscape Schedule 14. Refuse facilites shall be maintained by the applicantiowner 5o as to offer any w
£ % building locations, parking, curbs, sidewalks, curb cuts, landscaping, and drainage. The submitted plan shall be in substantial Concrete Curb See Drawing noxious or offensive odors andjor fumes. Applicantiowner shall maintain refuse o
5% % conformance to the plan prepared by The Lauro Group and which is dated last revised on 9/5/17. Said plan shall also show the 12. The hours of operation for the single user bulk retailestablishment finluding allinternal shal be fmited to the followings 10:00 am to 8:30 m Y " enclosure gates in a closed position except at times the units are being accessed for —
£z 2 following design elements: pm Monday through Friday, 9:30 am to 6:00 pm on Saturday, and 10:00 am to 6:00 pm on Sunday. The hours of operation for the Asphalt See Drawing | c2v¥-Duty Asphalt propose loading or unloading of dumpsters.
) ] 1. A parking relaxation shall be granted as part of this application. A minimum of 641 paved stalls shall be provided on site. An gasoline service station shall be fimited to the following: 6:00 am to 9:30 pm Monday through Friday, 6:00 am to 8:00 pm on Saturday, thoughout 30 ft. main drive aisle D
£ % additonal 15 landbanked stalsshall be permitted. and 7:00 am to 7:00 pm on Sunday. - 15 Prior to the issuance of any Certificate of Occupancy, the dedicationls) to the Town
2 = » v
s 4 2 “The Planning Board reserves the ight to mocify any site plan requiements with the consent of the applicantfowner aftr due public Light Pole 1 of Ilip must be recorded with the Suffolk County Clerk. 4
sz I & hearing. 13. Al shapping carts shall be adequately stored in order to prevent any canflict with vehicle maneuvering. Utilities
- 5. Al plantings shall be maintained to the satisfaction of the Planning Board and all plant material shall be kept in a healthy well maintained 16. Any cracked, broken or damaged concrete curb and| or concrete sidewalk in the = —
; R c:nddi\mn. The subject pﬂmnell; shall also be kept clea: o lter and ﬂ:l;vis at all times. Thzhvlanm Bnaﬂvdsh?ll be s:lglv responsible for 0 picantjowner agrees to allow the Town of Isip free and apen access to the evisting Town of Islip sump situated on ITEM QUANTITY NOTES tight-of-ways shall be noted to be repaired andfor replaced with new as deemed =
gz B~ the determination regarding adequate maintenance and lite clean up. Failure to maintin the or:sie landscaping or faiure 10 clean iter SCTM#0500-218.00-01.00-004.015. Applcantiowner agrees to maintain an easement, satisfactory to the Town Attomey's Office in Relocate existing; plus connection to necessary by the Engineering Field Inspectors. o5 U
A and debris may rosut in the revacation of th Certfcate of Occupancy and termination of the aperation of the subjoct use. The connecion with same. Electrical Service See Drawing ==
g% 3 applicantowner shall be solely responsile for the cast of the maintenance and lttr clean up. In the event applicantfowner fails to g new light poles oc =
25 2 maintain the landscaping or clean up litter and debris as so directed, the Town of Islip also reserves the right to enter onto the subject w L
s F parcel and complete the required maintenance and assess all costs associated with same to the applicantiowner’s next tax bil. = = “I‘
o w w
o o

<






